Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	HE DEPARTMENT OF COMMEDICE	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	V V Cosumon V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Thademarks: F	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  TJ Engineering, Inc.  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: December 21, 2001  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: General Motors Corporation Internal Legal Staff/Intellectual Prop. Address: Mail Code: 482-C23-B21  Street Address: 300 Renaissance Center  City: Detroit State: MI Zip: 48265-3006  Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,490,435	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Charles E. Ellerbrock  Internal Address: Legal Staff  Intellectual Property  Mail Code: 482-C23-B21	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 300 Renaissance Center	8. Deposit account number:  07 - 0960	
City: Detroit State: MI Zip: 48265-3000		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.  Charles E. Leahy  Name of Person Signing  DBYRNE 00000178 070960 2490435  Total number of pages including cover	February 5, 2002  gnature Date  r sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002517 FRAME: 0243

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

Whereas, T. J. ENGINEERING, INC., a Michigan corporation, has adopted, used, and is the owner of the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark AXI-RAD Registration Number

2,490,435

Date of Registration September 18, 2001

Whereas, GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 300 Renaissance Center, Detroit, Michigan, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, T. J. Engineering, Inc., hereby assigns to GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, all rights, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark thereof.

Signed at

this day of

, 2001.

T. J. ENGINEERING, INC.

name

title

State of County of

On this 21 day of Dec., 2001, personally appeared and Schmuto me known and known to me to be the President of T. J. Engineering Inc., the assignor above named and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

MEBORAH A. ROBERTS
Notary Public - Michigan
Genesee County
My Commission Expires Oct 9, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002517 FRAME: 0244



MAY 04, 2002

PTAS

CHARLES E. ELLERBROCK LEGAL STAFF, INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY MAIL CODE: 482-C23-B21 300 RENAISSANCE CENTER DETROIT, MI 48265-3000 Commissioner for Trademarks Arlington, VA 22202-3513 www.uspto.gov



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 102014099

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE NAME OF THE CONVEYING PARTY(S) MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET AND MUST BE COMPLETE. (I.E. LAST NAME, FIRST NAME MI)

MARCUS KIRK, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 02/25/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002517 FRAME: 0245